

(Company Registration No. 198402850E) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

## INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EINDEC CORPORATION LIMITED - COMPLETION OF PLACEMENT

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalised terms used in this announcement shall bear the same meanings ascribed to them in the Company's announcements dated 28 September 2015, 11 November 2015, 27 November 2015, 11 December 2015, 6 January 2016 and 13 January 2016 (the "Announcements").

The Board of Directors of Weiye Holdings Limited (the "Company") refers to the Announcements and wishes to announce that the offering of 35,800,000 new Eindec Shares in the capital of Eindec Corporation Limited pursuant to the Placement has been completed. The new Eindec Shares were listed on the Catalist and had commenced trading on a "ready" basis from 9.00 a.m. on 15 January 2016.

Upon completion of the Placement, the Company will retain a shareholding interest of approximately 66.8% in Eindec Corporation.

By Order of the Board WEIYE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Zhang Wei Executive Chairman

15 January 2016

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

This announcement does not constitute an offer, invitation to purchase or subscribe for or solicitation of Eindec Shares in Singapore or any jurisdiction nor should it or any part of it form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with, any contract or commitment whatsoever.